MAT Abacus Business School

TEST OF COMPETENCE Timetable Summary

Class

ACCA Induction (ACCA Induction)

CPA Induction (CPA Induction)

P3 Extra (P3 Extra Eve)

PAPER 3 Extra (P3 Wkd)

PAPER 6 (P6 Extra)

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

PAPER 1 & 4* (PAPER 1 &4*)

PAPER 1 EVE (PAPER 1 EVE. MOCK)

P1EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE*)

PAPER 1 (PAPER 1 Extra Comb)

P1 REV Combined (PAPER 1 REV)

P1 WKD (PAPER 1 WKD)

PAPER 1 WKD (PAPER 1 WKD MOCK)

P1 WKD * (PAPER 1 WKD*)

P1 & P4 (PAPER 1&4)

P2 (PAPER 2)

Lesson
count

14

12

Total time

3hrs 15mins

3hrs 15mins

Ohrs Omins

Ohrs Omins

Ohrs Omins

45hrs 30mins

26hrs Omins

Ohrs Omins

39hrs Omins

Ohrs Omins

22hrs 45mins

22hrs 45mins

Ohrs Omins

13hrs Omins

22hrs 45mins

Ohrs Omins



Class

PAPER 2 (PAPER 2 MOCK)

PAPER 2&5 (PAPER 2&5)

P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Lesson
count

14

24

QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES & Management & Info. Systems (PAPER 3 & 4) 0

P3 REV Combined (PAPER 3 REV)
P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

PAPER 3 WKD & 4 (PAPER 3&4)
P4 (PAPER 4)

PS5 (PAPER 5)

P6 (PAPER 6)

P6 REV (PAPER 6 REV)

Details

24

15

Mon 13th January 25

18:15-21:30 ACCA Induction (ACCA Induction) LH1

Tue 14th January 25

Total time

Ohrs Omins

3hrs 15mins

45hrs 30mins

78hrs Omins

Ohrs Omins

16hrs 15mins

78hrs Omins

Ohrs Omins

Ohrs Omins

48hrs 45mins

3hrs 15mins

16hrs 15mins

MAM



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

CPA Induction (CPA Induction)

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

Thu 16th January 25

Fri 17th January 25

Sat 18th January 25

P1 WKD (PAPER 1 WKD)

P6 (PAPER 6)

Sun 19th January 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

P5 (PAPER 5)

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Wed 22nd January 25

LH1

LH3

LH3

R1
LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3

MAM

HM

Jk

Jk
MS

HM
PR

HM



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

Thu 23rd January 25

Fri 24th January 25

Sat 25th January 25

P1 WKD (PAPER 1 WKD)

P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

Sun 26th January 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

P5 (PAPER 5)

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Tue 28th January 25

Wed 29th January 25

LH3

LH3

LH3
R1

LH3
LH3

LH3

HM

Jk

Jk
MS

HM
PR

HM



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

P1 & P4 (PAPER 1&4)
P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

Thu 30th January 25

Fri 31st January 25

Sat 1st February 25

Sun 2nd February 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

P5 (PAPER 5)

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Tue 4th February 25

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3

HM

HM

Jk

Jk
MS

HM
PR

HM



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

Wed 5th February 25

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

Thu 6th February 25

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Fri 7th February 25

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

Sat 8th February 25

P1 & P4 (PAPER 1&4)
P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

Sun 9th February 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)
P5 (PAPER 5)

Tue 11th February 25

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3
LH3

Jk

HM

Jk

Jk
HM

HM
PR



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Wed 12th February 25

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

Thu 13th February 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

Fri 14th February 25

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

Sat 15th February 25

P1 & P4 (PAPER 1&4)
P2 & P6 (PAPER 28&6)

Sun 16th February 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)
P5 (PAPER 5)

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3
R1

HM

Jk

HM

Jk

Jk
MS

HM
PR



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45

Tue 18th February 25

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Wed 19th February 25

P1 WKD (PAPER 1 WKD)

Thu 20th February 25

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Fri 21st February 25

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

Sat 22nd February 25

P1 & P4 (PAPER 1&4)
P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

Sun 23rd February 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3

HM

Jk

HM

Jk

Jk
MS

HM



14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

P1 WKD (PAPER 1 WKD)

P5 (PAPER 5)

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

Mon 24th February 25

Tue 25th February 25

Wed 26th February 25

Thu 27th February 25

Fri 28th February 25

Sat 1st March 25

LH3

R2

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3

Jk

PR

HM

Jk

HM

Jk



09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

P1 & P4 (PAPER 1&4)
P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

Sun 2nd March 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)
P5 (PAPER 5)

Mon 3rd March 25

P5 (PAPER 5)

Tue 4th March 25

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Wed 5th March 25

P1 WKD (PAPER 1 WKD)

Thu 6th March 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

LH3
LH3

LH1
LH3

R1

R2

LH3

LH3

Jk
MS

HM
PR

PR

HM

Jk

HM



18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

Fri 7th March 25

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

Sat 8th March 25

P1 & P4 (PAPER 1&4)
P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

Sun 9th March 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)
P5 (PAPER 5)

Tue 11th March 25

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Wed 12th March 25

P1 WKD (PAPER 1 WKD)

Thu 13th March 25

LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3

LH3

Jk

Jk
MS

HM
MD

HM

Jk



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

P1 & P4 (PAPER 1&4)
P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

Fri 14th March 25

Sat 15th March 25

Sun 16th March 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

P5 (PAPER 5)

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

P1 WKD (PAPER 1 WKD)

Tue 18th March 25

Wed 19th March 25

LH3

LH3

LH3
R5

R2
R5

LH3

LH3

HM

Jk

Jk
MS

HM
MD

Jk

Jk



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

Thu 20th March 25

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Fri 21st March 25

P1 EVE (PAPER 1)

Sat 22nd March 25

PAPER 1 & 4* (PAPER 1 &4*)
P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

Sun 23rd March 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)
P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

Tue 25th March 25

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Wed 26th March 25

LH3

LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3

HM

Jk

KA
MS

HM
MS

HM



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE*)

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Thu 27th March 25

Fri 28th March 25

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE¥)

Sat 29th March 25

PAPER 1 & 4* (PAPER 1 &4*)

P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)
P5 (PAPER 5)

P5 (PAPER 5)

Sun 30th March 25

Mon 31st March 25

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3
LH3

R1

KA

HM

KA

KA
MS

HM
MD

MD



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE¥)

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE*)

Tue 1st April 25

Wed 2nd April 25

Thu 3rd April 25

Fri 4th April 25

Sat 5th April 25

PAPER 1 & 4* (PAPER 1 &4*)

P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

Sun 6th April 25

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3

HM

KA

HM

KA

KA
MS

HM



14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

P5 (PAPER 5)

Tue 8th April 25

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE¥)

Wed 9th April 25

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE¥)

Thu 10th April 25

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Fri 11th April 25

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE¥)

Sat 12th April 25

PAPER 1 & 4* (PAPER 1 &4*)
P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3
LH3

MD

KA

KA

HM

KA

KA
MS



09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45

Sun 13th April 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)
P1 WKD * (PAPER 1 WKD¥*)

Tue 15th April 25

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE*)

Wed 16th April 25

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

Thu 17th April 25

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE¥)

Fri 18th April 25

PAPER 1 & 4* (PAPER 1 &4*)
P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

Sat 19th April 25

PAPER 1 & 4* (PAPER 1 &4*)

LH3
LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3
R2

LH3

HM
KA

KA

HM

KA

KA
MS

KA



14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

Mon 21st April 25

P1 WKD * (PAPER 1 WKD¥*)

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

Tue 22nd April 25

Wed 23rd April 25

P1 WKD * (PAPER 1 WKD¥*)

P3 EVE (PAPER 3)

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE*)

Thu 24th April 25

Fri 25th April 25

LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3

LH3

R5

R5

HM

KA
HM

HM

KA

HM

KA



09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

Sat 26th April 25

PAPER 1 & 4* (PAPER 1 &4*)
P2 & P6 (PAPER 2&6)

Sun 27th April 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)
PAPER 2&5 (PAPER 2&5)

Tue 29th April 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

Wed 30th April 25

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE¥)

Thu 1st May 25

P1 WKD * (PAPER 1 WKD¥*)
PAPER 1 & 4* (PAPER 1 &4*)

Fri 2nd May 25

LH3
LH3

LH3
R2

LH3

LH3

LH3
LH3

KA
MS

HM
MD

HM

KA

KA
KA



18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

P1 EVE * (PAPER 1 EVE*) LH3

Sat 3rd May 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD) LH3
P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD)

Sun 4th May 25

P3 WKD (PAPER 3 WKD) LH3
P5 (PAPER 5) LH3

Mon 5th May 25

P5 (PAPER 5) R2

Tue 6th May 25

P3 REV Combined (PAPER 3 REV) LH3

Wed 7th May 25

P1 REV Combined (PAPER 1 REV) LH3

KA

HM
HM

HM
MD

MD

HM

Jk



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

18:15 - 21:30

Thu 8th May 25

P1 REV Combined (PAPER 1 REV)

Fri 9th May 25

P1 REV Combined (PAPER 1 REV)

Sat 10th May 25

P1 REV Combined (PAPER 1 REV)
P1 REV Combined (PAPER 1 REV)

Sun 11th May 25

P1 REV Combined (PAPER 1 REV)
P1 REV Combined (PAPER 1 REV)

Mon 12th May 25

P3 REV Combined (PAPER 3 REV)

Tue 13th May 25

LH3

LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3

Jk

Jk

Jk
Jk

Jk
Jk

HM



18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

18:15 - 21:30

09:30 - 12:45
14:00 - 17:15

09:30 - 12:45

P3 REV Combined (PAPER 3 REV)

Wed 14th May 25

P6 REV (PAPER 6 REV)

Thu 15th May 25

P6 REV (PAPER 6 REV)

Fri 16th May 25

P6 REV (PAPER 6 REV)

Sat 17th May 25

P6 REV (PAPER 6 REV)
P6 REV (PAPER 6 REV)

Sun 18th May 25

P3 REV Combined (PAPER 3 REV)

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3

LH3
LH3

LH3

HM

MS

MS

MS

MS
MS

HM



14:00 - 17:15

P3 REV Combined (PAPER 3 REV)

LH3

HM



